Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) PATEN	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Y. Kataoka Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DONZ WHEELZ CORPORATION Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 19	959 Birchall Ave.
Execution Date: 07/25/2003	1	State: <u>NY</u> z _{ip:} 10463
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & ac	Idress(es) attached? Yes V No
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/170,628 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) tached?Yes ✔ No	0472,864
Name: John K. Park	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
Street Address:3255 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1110	8. Deposit account num	nber:
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90010		
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE	
John K. Park Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature	7/25/03 Date

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013828 FRAME: 0573

; Jul-25-03 4:23PM;

Page 2/2

ಾರ್ಗಳ & Sotton LLP;

213 3**8**9 **8**377

; Jul-25:08 4:08PM;

Page 2/2

Attorney Docket No. 1639,01

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT NO. D472,864

WHEREAS, Y. KATAOKA CORPORATION (hereafter, together with any successors, legal meantatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignor"), hereby transfers the entire rights, title and interest for united States Letters Patent No. D472,864;

Titled: WHEEL;

Application No.: 29/170,628 Filed: November 12, 2002

AND WHEREAS, DONZ WHEELZ CORPORATION, with its principal location at 1959 Birchall Ave., Bronx, New York, 10463 U.S.A (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said interest and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby sell, assign, transfer and self-newledged. Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents (and all other patents) which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all process (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Telegraphy, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patients on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, algorithm papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue substitute and reissue substitute and reissue and countries.

Signature:

Bugene Y. Kataoka.

President of Y. Kattoka Comporation

Colones less cint. dwc/1639.01/1639assigcorrection(1.doc

PATENT

REEL: 013828 FRAME: 0574